TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM544308

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novinda Holdings, Inc.		08/30/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Environmental Energy Services, Inc.		
Street Address:	5 Turnberry Lane		
City:	Sandy Hook		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06482		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4317424	INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRY
Registration Number:	4324698	NOVINDA
Registration Number:	4324699	NOVINDA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123408827

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-492-6819

Email: ip.docket@dorsey.com

Jeffrey R. Cadwell, Dorsey & Whitney LLP **Correspondent Name:**

50 South Sixth Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1500**

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-1498

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey R. Cadwell
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R. Cadwell/
DATE SIGNED:	10/08/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment Agreement Novinda and EES#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement Novinda and EES#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement Novinda and EES#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006765 FRAME: 0900

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This trademark assignment agreement is effective <u>August 30, 2019</u>, and is between Novinda Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor") and Environmental Energy Services, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of certain trademarks including but not limited to those trademarks represented by the trademark registrations and trademark applications more fully described in Schedule A - Trademarks (the "Marks").

Assignor and Assignee have executed that certain Asset Purchase Agreement as of even date herewith (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") and pursuant to the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor wants to assign and Assignee wants to receive all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks and any goodwill associated with the marks.

The parties therefore agree as follows:

For the consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor now assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Marks as they exist anywhere in the world and as may be created or acquired at any date in the future, along with any goodwill associated with the Marks. This assignment includes without limitation all applications and registrations for the Marks, all priority rights or claims based on International Conventions, all rights to proceeds of the Marks, including income, royalties, damages, profits, and payments now or hereafter payable, all rights of action of Assignor, and the right to take proceedings and to seek damages and all other available remedies, against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Marks.

Assignor shall execute and deliver any other documents and perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may request, that may be necessary and appropriate to effectuate the provisions of this agreement and establish Assignee's rights in the Marks.

At the request and expense of Assignee, Assignor shall provide all reasonable assistance which Assignee considers necessary in connection with bringing or defending any proceedings in relation to the Marks.

4824-3383-6195\2

Each party has signed this agreement effective on the date stated in the introductory clause.

ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE By: Name: Milo had J Rosen Date: August 30, 2019 J Kosenberg Name: Date: Subscribed and sworn to before me Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>to day</u> of <u>bequet</u>, 2019 this 💯 day of . _, 2019. Notary Public ∜otary 🗜 ROPEY THOMAS
NOTERN PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORAGO
ROTARY TO SOTISMINES
MINISTER PROPERTY SE, 1999 LYNN COOKFAIR Notary Public, State of Connecticut My Commission Expires Nov. 30, 2022

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION	REGISTRATION	STATUS	COUNTRY	OWNER
INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS FOR INDUSTRY	77886466	NO 4317424	Registered	United States of America	Novinda Holdings, Inc.
NOVINDA	1039934	1039934	Registered	International Bureau (WIPO)	Amended Silicates, Inc.
NOVINDA	1039934	1039934	Registered	Australia	Amended Silicates, Inc.
NOVINDA	77886428	4324698	Registered	United States of America	Novinda Holdings, Inc.
NOVINDA	1482016	TMA801302	Registered	Canada	Novinda, Corp.
NOVINDA & Design	1064126	1064126	Registered	International Bureau (WIPO)	Amended Silicates, Inc.
NOVINDA & Design	1064126	1064126	Registered	Australia	Amended Silicates, Inc.
NOVINDA & Design	77886438	4324699	Registered	United States of America	Novinda Holdings, Inc.
NOVINDA & Design	1482017	TMA801303	Registered	Canada	Novinda, Corp.

3

4824-3383-6195\2

RECORDED: 10/08/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006765 FRAME: 0903